

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the case in which the respondents remained unserved, seeks to serve notice on the Standing Counsel. It is further submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that some of the unserved respondents who are private party are appearing before this Court as petitioner. If that be so, serve notice on the counsel of such petitioner and file proof. List the matter on 19.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB