

jITEM NO.20  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CROMP Nos.17385/2011 & 17386/2011 & 17387/2011 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4832/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2010 in CRLA  
No.418/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT  
LUCKNOW)

RAJ KISHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T.,restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report )

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Mr.Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in surrendering is condoned.

Delay in filing application for restoration is  
condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its  
original number.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master