

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 239/2013

DEO PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 237/2013 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 238/2013 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 236/2013 (II)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Garvita Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Kartikay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, the appeals are adjourned for
two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)